RE: PETITION FOR YARIANCES BEFORE THE
5/5 of Liberty Road. 1550' NW of

é Old Court Road - 2nd Flection District & DEPUTY ZONING |

S. Bonsal White, Jr. - Petitioner |
NO. 77-112-A {Item No. 76} g COMMISSIONER {

oF

BALTIMOKE COUNTY

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissiorer as a result of
a Petition for Variances to purmit 41 parking spaces in lieu of thy required 87

spaces and a front setback of 866" in licu of the required 100°0" from the

center of the roads The subjec t property is currently improved with a Gina's
restaurant, ina B.R. Zone, and is located 1,550 feet, mure or leas, west of
Old Court Road.

During the course of the hearing, it was determined that the parking
Variance, as advertised, i:e.. "t permit 41 parking spaces instead of the
required 87 spaces . . .

" was incorrectly based on an area of 4,347 square

fect instead of the 3,430 square

total planned floor area. As a result,

the Variance should read 41 parking spaces instead of the required 69 . . ."

Evidence o behalf of the Pes

er indicated that he plans 1o construct

an additien to the front of the existing building and a new drive-in window on

the cast side of the building. Further testimony on behalf of the Petitioner in=

dicated that he believed that the proposed drive-in would alleviate the need for

N | customer parking to some sndeterminate extent and that the aature of a tast
]

food .

urant predisposes toward rapid turn around of parking fac

sz

In protest, the owner of the Liberty Shopping Center, located across from

the subject property, expressed fear of increascd traffic congestion if the

ER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Variances were granted,
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Without reviewing the wvideace further in detail, but based on all the

evidence presented at the hearing, In the judgment of the Deputy Zoning Com-=

| . strict with the County Zoning ‘
| would result in practical difficulty aad unreasonable hardship upon the Peti- ‘
|
|

tioner, and the Variances requested would grant relief without substantial

Injury to the public health, safety, aad general welfare of the localuty involved.
Therefore. IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of |
Baltimore County, this ___2€gy _day of January, 1977, that the nerein ‘
Petition for 2 Variance to permit 41 parking spaces instead of the required ;
by spaces =and a Variance to permit a front setback of 88'6" in lieu of the
required 100'0" from the center of the zoad should be and the same are
GRANTED,from and after the date of this Order, subject to the approval ofa |
site plan by the Department of Public Works, Stats Highway Administeatios,

and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

missioner of

Pmﬂn FOR ZONING \iamcz
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS
7

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

W, 6. PONGAL WAITE .legal owner__of the property situste in Baltimore
mumuamnmmmmmﬁhmmmumum
%

Dereby petition for a Variance' from section. 9;2}“)
_.%ages in lieu of the Tequired qi-spaces and Section(93.2,30

PR 2

permit a front setbuck of 88'6" in Iieu of the required 100°0"

£rom the centex of the road.

County, to the Zoning Law of 3alti County
following ressons: Muummernmmm' o RGNS Gty for tad

A new drive-up window is included in the improvements to be
made. Experience has shown that all of the present parking spaces
are not needed and the drive-up window will permit psople to pick up
thate order without parking and eliminate the meed for still addition-
al spaces.

See attached description 5

hnwnynhbepmud-nd-dmuuaupmmm Zoning Regulath
1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlanee adver "
Jetiton, ané further agre to and are to be bound by the soning. requlations
Balimore Cotnty adopted pursuant to the Zoming Law For Baltimore Count

":'ﬁ\n_/P lanE

S. Bonsal White, Jr.

305 W. Pehnsytvantt Kirue
| Towson, Marylamd 21204

By Tue Zoning Con nlssioner of Baltimere County, this..

. 197 £, tha the sublect matter of this peiition be advertised
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of M Tﬂ'ﬂl:lhn :hrvuu:
out Baltimors County, that property be pastec aad tsat the publc hearlag be had before the Soms
Commissioner of Baltimore Coanty in Poom 108, County Office Building In Towsen, Baitimore

County. un the.. I -day of ___ JBIMAXY .. at 1035 clock
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mTlHORE COUNTY, ulﬂll

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

rg, $: Eric Dibenna, Zonlng Comnissioner Date,_ DecEmbEr 18, 1976

ng Dircctor of Planning

Norman E. Gerber, Ac
for Variance for Off-Strect Parking and Front

Yard,
berty Road 1550 feet Morcnwest of 014 Court Road.

South side of L
Petitioner - 5. Bonsal White, Jr.

HEARING: Monday. January 3. 1977 {10:15 A.H.)

There are no conprehensive planning factors requiring comsent
on this petition.

Wormard E. Gerdec
Acting Director of Planning

HEG : JGHz

L] ®

RE: PETITION FOR VARIAN : BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

$/S of Liberty Rd ¥ of

Old Court Rd., . « Distriet OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5. BONSAL WHITE, JR,, Patitioner : Cose No, 77=112=s.

MEMORANDUM OPINION AND ORDER

This cate came before 1* . Board becouse of an appeal filed by the People's Counsel
for Baltimers County from a decislon oF the Deputy Zoning Cemmisioner granting both
the parking and orea variances sought by the Patiticner far the purpose of enlorging
the Kitchen faeility and impleventing the installation of a drive-in order and delivery
format by the present tenant, Gine's Inc. The Board wos Infomed in cpening aigument
that the appeal was based on the adverse comments submitted by the State Highway
Administration, Maryland Department of Transportation, during the Zaning Advisery

Committee process when this petition and supperting matericl were initially Rled. The
Boord was further informed that during the pendency of the appeal the Petitioner had
cooperuted with the representatives of the State Highway Administration who themsslves
hod made an investigation of the traffic patentiols of the proposed use by physically
observing similar aparations elwhere in Baltimors County and in the City of Baltimere.
Based on these the State Highway ion mada cartoln raquests of
the Petitioner, which said requests were agreed 1o ard incorporater! by the Petiticner

in a site plan revised as of May 16, 1977, The ravisions having been mode, the cbjections

of the State Highway Administration fo the reduction in parking spaces and the porential
impact on the traffic along the Liberty Rood have been saffsfied. A letter, dated June 8,
1977, from the State Highway Administration manifesting it attitude, addressed to the

s Counsel Exhibit No. 1."

People’s Counsel, wos recaived in evidence marked " Pecp!
The Petifloner then affered inte evidenca the site plan revised in acce-lance with the
desires of the State Highway Administration, dated May 16, 1977, which said site plon

woe raceived as “Petitioner’s Exhibit No. |

ed to the:

Theraafter, an empleyea i the Engineering Section of Gine's Inc.. fest
effect that In order to medemize the corporarion's coeration o thot locatior, the varicnues
sought ore necassary; otherwise, it would encounter practieal difficulty i keeping its
instollation in accord with present standards .

The Board thersfere concludes that strict rompliance with the Baltimare County Zoning
Regulations would result in o practical difficulty being imposed upen the Petitioner, and
that the requested relief through these varlonces con now be granted without substantial
Injury 1 the public health, whety, ond gensral welfar2 of the locality. Therefero, it is,
by the County Board of Appaals for Baltimore County, this _9th _ day of August, 1977,
CRDERED that the varionces sought to permi forty=ono parking spaces instecd of the

liew of the

recuired sixty-nine spaces, and to permit a front building setback of 886" i
required 100' from the center of the Liberty Road be and the some are hereby GRANTED,
subject to the following restrictions therean, viz:
. That the location of the "order” station and the “pick-up” station cwst be
in exact accondance with the information and locations shown on the _ite:
plan morked, “Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1"; and
b Thot the site plan must tomlly be opproved by the Department of Public
Works, the Office of Planning and Zoning, and the State Highway Administrarion.
Any oppeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 10 B-12 of the Mary-

fond Rules of Procedyre.,
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

side of Liberty Road at a peint

01d Court Road, thence leavina Lib|

three followino courses and dist

minutes West 193.5 feet to a pipe row set

degrees 23 mirutes 30 seconds West 13F fe

ng on a line &

set; and thenee Tt

lire herein described North 12 dearees

the S side

feet to a pipe now S

therce running on a line drawn parallel to the secord

cned herein and runnisg on the Ucuth side »f It

Poad South 64 degrees 23 miputes 30 seconds East

the place of zeginning.

Containing 6.63 of an acir more ar less,

THE INPPOVEMENTS thereon being

Maryfand Dopartment of Tansportation

Statn mighnay Ram s iearion

June 6, 1977

County Office bldg.
Towsor., Md.

Kt
Koad

Daar ¥r. Massic i
revigued the re lan, da
pick up order bl @

o the exit la

¢ have
find thnt h
of the building, adjacent
srovide two sides ol the b
nade extensive studics of s
with the order station at ‘he
be no particular traffic pronlems,
Tacking in the number of require! parking

trust thet the infermation conrained hercin is sulficient
for your necds

truly yours,

lerl« s L., » Chict

CLIJEN:G]
necrin

eyers

. Charles B, Drebing
D J.L. Wimble
Michacl Flanagan

Lr APFEALS

RHTIONER'S
E}’inii%ﬂ’

PO Box 717! 300 West Praston Street Bajumore, Maryiand £1203
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BALTINOKE COUWEY OPFICE OF

ol as been Teceived
this PO ¢ a:;n:l'f___—— 197¢-

wnite, .
5. Benead whbko, X:
petitioner, : =

petitioner's Attorns:
-t Jambs, 14l

.AJ botmore couny
depanimant oINOMG engineanng
Towson MARYLAND 21208
it

STEPHENE COLLINS
DIRECTOR

2na Tloor, Cour!
v 1104
Ray Tvem 76 - 2 - octaber 38, 1! ma
! ‘Bonsal .
f:'::’,'\ e Liparey R 1550 014 Court
wxisting Zoning: B.R. - C-8
Proposed Zening:

160 from the center o

Acres: 0.63
pistrict: 2nd
Dear Mr. Difienna:

The requested variance to pel
9 parking spaces can be expec

usFne

cet
Variance t0 p-mn 50 pasking space;

© a fromt m
spaces and to PeTEL C  berty foad

rmit 41 parkls
cted to cause parking PE

county office Building
nue and 21208

and accepted for £iling

Soning Cosmissioner

Raviewed

1ane soning
:necﬂqu oo

novenber 16, 1976

Road

of the required 69
o b e Ln Lieu of requitet

ng spaces in leu of the required

very truly y«w"-

"f e
ity (6 T ey

n.m.c Engineer uw:un

Décembes 22, 1976

Towson, Maryland 21204

SURLL OF RE: Varisnce Petition
ENGRLERING I
DEPARTMENT OF 8. Bonsal White, Jr. - Petitioner

SR
stare souzscomasson | DOAT . Toimbles

Py L. The Soning Plans mnn-, Committes has reviewed
the plans aubmitted with the above referenced petition
MBALEN CERARTIE KT and has mads an on siu fisld inspection of the
PROJECT PLANNING property. The following comments are & result of this
BUILDONG DEPARTMENT Teview and inspection.

‘lhl comments are not intended to indicate the
of ing action requested, but
movsTRIAL ute that all parties are made avare of plans or
DEVELOPMENT prnbl-ﬁ with regard to the development plans that
may have a béaring on this case. The Director of
Planning may lu' a written report with the Zoning
as to the appro~
priatens

of :m requested zoning.

Locatad r:m m- south side of Liberty Road, this
zoned p. rty, approximately 1550 feat west of
Old Court and. is currently improved with a Gino's
Testaurant and accessory parking area. Adjoining
rties consist of vacant unimproved land to the
sast, and a one-story automotive repair shop to the
west, and apartments to the scuth,

The petitioner is requesting a setback Variance in
order to construct an addition to the fronc of the
i existing building, which would be situated closer to

E Liberty Road than the frone setback of the existing
automotive repair shop. This addition would increase
the required number of pariing
to the petitioner's proposal to construct &
Ao ianih bindow on the oeat side of the existing bullding,
and in order to maintain an orderly traffic circulation,
a parking Variance is alse requested.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 2

Date: October 26, 1976

Zoning Commissioner
o Rore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Mecting of: October 26, 1976
Res fem 76 e, s

Property Gwner: S, Bonsal White, Jr.

Loeation: s/s Lahurq Rd. 1550% XX O1d Court Rd.

Present Zoning: S

Proposed Zoning: \nrlm\== o pernit 50 parkirz spnces in lleu
of the required 69 spaces and ta permit a front
setback of $8.5' in licu of the roquired 100°
fron the center of Libercy

bistrict: 2nd

No. Acres: 0.65

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

This has ro bearing on student population.

Very truly ys

O Bovc STl

. Nlck Petrovich.
wxp/ml Field Representative.

o ik

Ernest C. Trimble, Esq.
Ret Item 7
December 22, 1976
Page 2

m -Lv. plar. should be revised prior to the
scheduled h g dats in order to reflect the total
puli.ng Tequire -1 being 87 spaces and not 6%, 28 shown

‘ths submitted plan.

® patition is sccepted for filing on the date
of the anclossd filing certificats. Notice of the
Baaring date and cine, which w11 be held ot lesa than
30, nor mors than 90 days after the date on the filing
i i2icnens w11 Ja folvaraed to vou in tha mear futurs.

very trly ym.n

uilaoras 8. comom\u.
Acting Chai
Toning Plans Advisory Commitess

WBC:ID
cc: Smeallie, Orrick asg.Janka, Ltd.

5020 York Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21212

county
omce ot pianning and zoning
TOWSON, WARYLAND 21204
o0 iz

December 15, 1975

Mr $. rlc

lenna, Zoning Commissloner
Comemitte
Ol'ﬁn of lerng and Zoning,
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Morylond 21204

Daor Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #76, oning Advisary Committne Meeting, Qctober 26, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: S. Bonsol White, Jr.

Lacation: S/5 Liberty Rood 1550° NW OWJ Court Rond

Exfsting Zoning: B.R.-C.5.A.

Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit 50 parking spoces in liey of the required
49 spaces and to pemit a front setback of 89.5' In Ifeu of the required 100°
from tha center of Liberty Rood
Acres; 0,63

Distris

This office has reviswsd the subject petition and offers the ’nllo-nng commens. These commants
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zGning in question, but are to assure that

ol posti,_are made cwore of plars or problems with 1o devell
S et 3 plare o problams with 'eamd o deve\cpment plerk st may B

The revised site plon appears 1o be acceprable 1o this effice.
Very troly yours,
Yiohn T Winbley

Plonner i1l
Project and Devalopmant Planning

THORNTON 1. MOYRIG, PE.
DRECTON
Novenbar 19, 1976
¥r. s. Eric Divenna
2oning Cormissioner

County Office Buiiding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Teem W76 11576-1377)

Tty Rd., 15500 /W Old C
Ewisting Zoning: Bk-CSA
Fropesed Zon Variance to perait
spacas in liev of the raquired 63 spa
it @ front setbeck Gf 25.5° ir
requirad 100° from the cenier of
Acres: 0.63  Distriet; Znd

Dear ur. Dinemna;

The following comments are furnished in ragard to the plat suboit

office for ravisw by the Zening Mvlsusy Comitton In connaction wit
tem,

Ganeral,

Baltinore Coanty highway and utility improvemnts are not directl;

This office has no further comment
Advisory Commites

4 regard to the plan suimitis
review i connesticn with this Item a76 (1976-197

very eruly

rs,

ﬂ(‘/’l&w-“//’ JHM—
ELLSWORTH N. "IVER, P.E.
Ghinf, Bureau cf Eth-me!'U;

EXD: £RM) FWRe s
P-5W Kay Sheo
2¢ 1w 32 roz. Sheat
M6 H Topo
77 Tox Map

ﬁ Meryland Dopartmantof fiansportancn

R e

Uttober 26, 1975

Mr. S, Eric Dijen
. Erie bijenna

Zohing Commissioner e

County Otfice bldg,

7!1‘!0.) Mda 21204

='m|-< Tty (nmers
s/

Location: ha. ¢ xlc“l"' I
ke R L 331 KW u u £ d ‘
CenLion: et omeseeri  Existine zemians nop o CE K9
Lroosed Zonin
5: v t3 pervit
H’L‘IS:; i spacer in'lic of te re-
9 spaces and to pereic n by
¥ v a front
fetbock o1 5T in ki of th renmired
¢ cencer of v
s0C e ek et Of Liberty i,
bBistraict: Znd
Dear Hr. Disensat
The subjece petit
ion indicates tha
the site could result in insuificiont parkiers “opievelorent vt
" ax in ture, covic
¢ problens that conld rxtend suto Liberts rn. “CA

traveled, carrying an o

: avi ly rey
\'khlclcs in tihis area, " averave daily coun

Very truly yours,

tharles Lee, o
Fareau of Eny ia,
decose Permics

By: Jain b Meygrs
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October 29, 1976

-y October 26, 1976

Fror 0rov: S, Bonsal Vhite dr.

Losetic S/S Liverty Road 1550" /W 014 Court Bd

BuRa - CaSehe

Tariaoce to pesait 50 parking spaces in lien of the required 69
spaces and to permit a front setback of 83.5' in lies of the
required 100* from the center of Liberty Bosd

0.63
24,

EITIS FeR A WELEE
nl TR
E Sebition for Vastemes fow GfS-Otseet Fusking end Peemt Tand.
prrer e =-du!-blnll’.n-—ddlllu|
TS & TOE —, FSUSE 3, 1977 o8 Biulin JO1S Ak
=, Sean 206, t3es Suilding, 111 V. Shestpesie Svemusy
= e

Daning BepecEE.
-ul_n'--:-—' mwm‘m'--—hl—h'—"
| Tame
Pt ——
— 1]

DONALD J. ROOP. | . .
OUPUTY STATEAND COUNTY HEALTH Qemct Bovesber 1, 1976

Mr, 8. Beio Diliemma, Soning Commissioner
Office of Flamming ead Seaing

Comty Office

“Toweon, Marylend 21204

Oomments oo Ites #76, Goning Advisory Committes Meeting, Ootober 25,
1976, ave as follovss

Property Owoert 5. Boasal White, Jr.
Lecationt 8/8 Liberty M. 1550" LV 01d Court Road
Tripiiat fmiefs  Vikianse'to pecmit 30 pusking spases ta
Proposed s
1isu of the €9 8 and
t e t setback of 83.5' in e
of e froa tbe cemter of
Libsrty Boad
Acren: 0.63
Distriots 20d

If o £00d wervios facility Ss proposed, complete plans and specifi-
oations meat be subaltied 10 the Division of ool Pratection, Baltimore Cownty
Department of Gealth, for review and tion.

Hatropolitan vater and sewer are existing.

Very truly youre,
(_).é, IKT ol
Y , Dirsstor
AL SERVICRS

BURRAD OF ENVIRORMENTS

THDIRIV: 56

©0r M. L. A. Schuppert

i, 3 ..J — ]
Q ‘oifice ol pIanning GRE FOAING.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1301) o9- 3361

8. ERIC OINENNA
TONING COMMIBBIONER

(3
Pamn
[

I

=

b |
y

]
;

Boe Potitien for Vorie  for G Bememd Wlte, J¥.
=184

Deax 8iri
This 10 to sdvise you that BV
snd posting of the adove property.

is due for advertising

Boos 113 County Cffice Building, b- ‘ore the hearing.

L Flease make chedk payable to Beltinors County, Kd. and Temit to Mrs. Anderscn

F
-

NEWwSPAPERT
TOWSON. MD. 21204

Dee 1€,197

Hi
I

THIS .
1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed adveroseraent of

Petitior for a
for a Variance--
was inserted in the following -

il

0Office of Plamning and Zening
Baltizere Comty Office Bullding

HH
st

Towscn, Marylend 2320l g+
s
httention: Nick Commodari, Chairman Pt B Catonsville Times -
Zoming Advicory Comittee S O Dundalk Times Towsan Times
O Essex Times Arbutus Times

4
i
L
4

il
i

Proporty Ovmer: S. Bonsal Wnite, Jre
location: 5/5 Libercy Bd, 1550° ! 014 Cowrt Rds

T Communiy Times
= Suburban Times West

i
i
1
1

O Suburban Times East

ly
i
fl‘

i
1
il
HH
R

Ttem Bo. 76 Zoning Ageada october 2¢ = woekly '

s e 1 EEu S e e o, st
) = o - County, Marylan
Goatiemens it Sra d_;:, e sugeessive weeks hefare the
oy ek _Jam;

Pureuant to your request, the referwnced property has beeh surveyed by this | Siakedtni was inserted in the » To a3 0 s the same

Puyesu and the comments balow marked with an"x" sre aplicsble aad zequl; | Smme— ssuesof - Dee, 1g, 1976,

%o be correctsd or ineorpozated into the final plans for the property, | S |

€)1 hnwﬁm:;tuﬂan{md;r@:!;rnmaﬂnﬂlu T
located at intervals or " fost along an approved road in ey .
ancordance with Baltinors County Standards ss published by the i STROMBERG PUBLICATINS, [N

Department of Publie Vorks.

wv__PakSyunl

®
CERTIFICATE o pusLicaTION

{ ) 2. & seccnd means of vehicie Access i8 required fer the mite.

) 3. The venicls dead-end condition showm at

EXCEEDS the maximun allowed by the Fire Departoent.

(£) L. The site shall be made to ereply vith all applicsble parts of the
Fire Prevention Code pricr 1o GOCUPSIKY OF bagianing of operatiens.

i%’
in

_,;a
!
i

i
il
i
!

(x) 5. The bulldings and structuras existing or proposed cn the site shall
comply with all epplicable reguiremnts of the National Fire Pro-
‘teotion Asseeiation Ttandard No. 101 “Idfe Safety Code’, 1970
Edition grior to ocoupatey.

$1tc plens are spproved s dravn.

J

L1925

TOWSON, MD.,. Dacenher 15...
at the snpexed advertisement was

I
lil
i

THIS 1S TO CESTIFY. th

|

published In THE JEFFERSONIAN. & weekly newspaper rriried

’
i

4
;
h

Y

7. The Pire Preventicn Bureau has no cemments, gt this time. e Comty, Md. ammcmeh

foted and @ 5'..-""‘“.- Tarene o d snd publisned In Tawyr Baiumor
L M R ) -
REVIEVER s Ay topoveds O :,:‘:E:‘.._.;:u et - oma Lise . -EE bloro (e

Plonning, Tattalion Chiel e Ragasien o 0 o= 19 77.. the et publication

anyof . JumAT. .-
appearing on the .1

Fire Pravention Bureeu

!gi
%

Spectal tiom Divieion

;
;

¥
i
!
:

SEh . day of -

iigtet i
%%'II.!?!,I
il
JiiEk ¢

I!Els
il
il

i
j:
[}
Lt

'

!!
i
C
i

|
i
i

5
.§1; E
i
L

&
H

i
2
U

il
;

§
o
B,
m
i

kil
e
i
B il Tith

od
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,_ _Deeander _16.___

- WI&

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the snacied adveriisement was
Wiblished In THE JEFFERSONIAY. o weekly newspaper printed
and publishe tn Towson. Baltimore County, Md., asesctarmh
x4

JArATy. ... .19 71 tne WAL paslication

I
B

o _ons “ime. .. suremtermwsEs hefore the ... _

day of

il
i

i
“?i

|

appeaiing on the . JEh __auy or.

! i1}

Cost of Advertisement, §..

1

[t
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RE: PE"I'ION FOR VARIANCE i : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
e e M bt OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Old Court Rd., 2nd District B

5, BONSAL WHITE, JR., Petitioner + Cosa No. 77-112-A

ORDER 1O ENTER APPEARANCE

» Commissioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County

Charter, | hereby snter my appeasance in this procesding. You are requested fo noflfy.
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designoied tharefors,

and of the passage of any praliminary or final Order in connaction therewith.

(onitoa F o

Chorles E. Kountz, Jr.
Deputy Paople's Coumsel

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 15th doy of December, 1975, o copy of the
otorageing Order was mailed o Emest C. Trimble, Esquire, 305 West Pennsylvonia

Avenwe, Towson, Maryland 21204, Attomey for Petitioner.

John W, Hessian, M)

Tobruary 18, 1977

mumm-m’

Towson. wARYLAND 2104
04

omENNA
MMISSIONER

Bemest C. Trimble, Beq.
,sv‘wmh

s muu for Vartancy for §. Bunsal mh. J=
Tt mm,m;m rml

2nd i
ey H‘-u“ (Item ¥o. 76)

vxnhmuun-tmuu-lu-um
i s- wcheduled by the County Board of Appeals, SPAL hessiog sben

EED/ba.

cor e, Bomcd can
2550 Pickviok
Baltimors, ll-rnnl aar
Jebm ¥, Bessian, Ird, Esq.
Feople’s Comsel

& BoNSAL WHITETS.

" .‘ 77 A

- Tamiyl |
Ea

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES
of Liberty Rd., 1350' NW of
Old Court Rd., nd District

+ BEFORE THE ZONIT'G COMMISSIONER
1 OF BALTIMORE COUN'TY
o BONSAL WHITE, JR., Petitionar : Cose No, 77-112-a

%

’

'ORDER FOR APPEAL

Mr. Commistioner:

r.
Baltimore County
Courty Office Building
Towsor, Haryland 2120i

Please note on Appas! from the dechion of the Deputy Zoning Carmisioner

in the chave-envitled matter, under date of Janyary 25, 1927, to the County Board of
10415 &% concarning pet Iy
variance far off-street v
onc yard, South side ¥
0 et

Appecks and forward ol papers in connection therewith to soid Beord for hearing

Dear ir. Dinesnai

Saene’ ckuns GF Lbarty Flag SHoputeg Cenbis  duraci Ly acrase the 5|5
on deseribved sbove, I v.sh to protest Gino's petition to
bd‘d&ra size and decrease the rusber of parkinmg spaces.

Jobn W, Hecsian, 1
Pecple's Counsel

A3 presently built Jiro's recuires 63 parking space:
petition is allowed they would
Ll, which iz not sven half tho:

at, mow only b
d 87 spaces, but thetr srapased
ecutred. !
Liberty Road between Grenbrook Drive ard 01d Court Road now carries U/ . shiens
azount of traffic and there are presently ruserous problens wlth car’ © .

the runerous eommereial nite. The exirting Gina's has a shortage of
which cautes congestion with cors turning into the parking lot, An g o
the Gira*s and reduction in parking paces, 5a proposed would creute sdaitional
traffic congestion on Liberty Road.

. Chorles E.. Kmrz, dr.
7 Deputy Peopl

Caunty Office Bui ldmg
Towson, Marylasd 21204
494-2188

froriay

I strongly recomend that Lt be deried. ' HERERY CERTIFY that en this 16th day of Fabnury, 1977, o copy of the

aforsgoing Order was matled to Emest C. Trimble, Giquire, 305 W, Pennsylvanio

Avenve, Towson, Marylond 21204, Attomey for Petitioner.

1877 oy wiing & o ity T
B N W

. Johe: W. Hession, Ili

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County offsce Butlding

111 W. Chesapeaie s
Towson, Maryiand 21304

Your Petition has been received * this [[ day of

Dt 1976. Item §_ 25

Jasuary 25, 1977

Erasst C. Trimble, Eoquise

305 W. Pesnsyivaaia

nges » Eric DiNe:

Zoning Commissioner
W Losent Lo dde

Reviewed by_£fs

as acceptance of the Petition for

RE: Potition for
s/s et

Petitione: 5. Basas 4 7 J:
& ALtOTReY Lnne £ ¢ Foo f

"ﬂllllll\ot”h.ﬂt:p d
signment of a hearing date.

Liberty Read, 1580' MW of
M Court Rood + 2ad Eloctien
Distriet

8. Boasel Whiss, Jr. -
NO. T7-112-A (besa Nou 76)

Dear My, Trimbles

100v Whis date pasoed m. Ordor I the shove captisacd mestsr la
sccardance with the sttached. f

Very yours,

cEcalE

Deputy Zealayf Commissioner
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